

FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Product:			GLUTEN FREE, NO LACTOSE		
Level 4 Pureed Hearty Bean and Vegetable Casserole (with Tomato Sauce, Potato, Peas and Swede/Parsnip)					
Issue No. & By: 6/ LF		Reason for Issue: Updated – texture description		Issue Date: 18.03.19	
Code: GLP03 Simply Puree Ltd		Pack Size: 380g / Indi Portion Size : 380g		Case: 12 per case	
Description:		Pureed bean and vegetable casserole in tomato sauce, served with potato, and peas and swede/parsnip pureed and reshaped.			
Ingredients:		Potato (26%) (water, potato flakes), peas (13%) (rehydrated processed pea, water, sugar, salt, colours: copper chlorophyllin, carotenes), butter bean (7%), swede (6%), parsnip (6%), water, mixed vegetable (4%) (carrot, garden pea, green bean, corn kernel, broad bean), potato (potato, sunflower oil, dextrose), black eye bean (black eye bean, water, salt, ascorbic acid), tomato (4%), modified maize starch, onion, kidney bean (kidney bean, water, salt, calcium chloride), textured SOYA flour, rapeseed oil, methyl cellulose, salt, herb and spice, gravy browning (water, colour: E150c, salt). Allergy Advice: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. May also contain traces nuts, sesame, celery and mustard			
Quality Standards:		Organoleptic: (when handled in accordance with recommended instructions) Appearance / Colour Pale brown pureed meal with pureed green and cream vegetables Flavour: Vegetable flavour Texture: Level 4 Pureed Microbial Standard: TVC, target below 10 ³ , maximum acceptable 10 ⁵ Microbial standards available for Coliforms, Salmonella, Staphylococcus Aureus and Listeria Metal Detection: Fe 1.8mm, Non Fe 3 mm, SS 4mm			
Nutritional Data:		NUTRITION INFORMATION per 100g 380g SERVING ENERGY (kJ) 326 1239 ENERGY (kcal) 77 294 FAT (g) 1.5 5.9 of which SATURATES (g) 0 0.54 CARBOHYDRATE (g) 12 47 of which SUGARS (g) 1.3 5.0 PROTEIN (g) 3.1 12 SALT (g) 0.45 1.7			
Packaging:		Round one compartment Cpet tray sealed with clear Mylar film and labelled Outer Case: Brown Kraft carton, tape sealed and labelled			
Storage:		Store at –18 °C or colder in a clean environment Shelf Life, 15 months from manufacture Do not stack more than 6 cases high on a full pallet. Loose individual products do not stack more than two high and always store inside a container / box. Handle with care as C-pet meal containers become fragile at low temperature and will shatter if dropped / mishandled.			
Delivery:		Deliver at temperature of –15 °C or colder			
Preparation:		Prepare according to the heating guidelines / instructions on the product label. Remember these are guidelines only. HEAT FROM FROZEN <i>Microwave:</i> Heat at 800w for 5-7 minutes <i>Conventional Oven:</i> Place in a pre-heated oven, 150 °C for 40-45 minutes. HEAT MEAL TO CORE TEMPERATURE OF MINIMUM +75 °C Once heated, do not re heat.			
Name:		Position:		Signature / Date:	

The Punjab Kitchen Ltd
FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Product: Allergen Aware Level 4 Pureed Traditional Roast Lamb with Mint (in Onion Gravy, Mash Potato, Peas and Root Vegetable)																													
Issue No. & By: 2 / LF	Reason for Issue: Updated – texture description	Issue Date: 18.03.19																											
Code: GLP04 Simply Puree Ltd	Pack Size: 380g / Indi Portion Size: 380g	Case: 12 per case Or in Mix Case																											
Description:	Minted lamb in a gravy served with peas and root vegetable pureed and reshaped, and served with potato mash.																												
Ingredients:	Water, lamb (16%), peas (13%) (rehydrated processed pea, water, sugar, salt, colours: copper chlorophyllin, carotenes), root vegetables (12%) (carrots, swede, parsnip), potato (6%), mint sauce (mint, spirit vinegar, water, salt, acetic acid, colour: copper chlorophyll), modified starch, onion, rapeseed oil, tomato, methyl cellulose, salt, gravy browning (water, colour: E150c, salt), herb and spice, green chilli pepper. Allergy Advice None present.																												
Quality Standards:	Organoleptic: (when handled in accordance with recommended instructions) Appearance / Colour: Brown pureed meal with flecks, pureed green and pale orange vegetables and smooth potato shape Flavour: Minted lamb and smooth potato Texture: Level 4 Pureed Microbial Standard: ACC, target below 10^3 , maximum acceptable 10^5 Microbial standards available for Coliforms, Salmonella, Staphylococcus Aureus and Listeria Metal Detection: Fe 1.8mm, Non Fe 3 mm, SS 4mm																												
Nutritional Data:	<table border="0"> <thead> <tr> <th>NUTRITION INFORMATION per</th> <th>100g</th> <th>380g SERVING</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>ENERGY (kJ)</td> <td>334</td> <td>1268</td> </tr> <tr> <td>ENERGY (kcal)</td> <td>79</td> <td>301</td> </tr> <tr> <td>FAT (g)</td> <td>2.5</td> <td>9.6</td> </tr> <tr> <td>of which SATURATES (g)</td> <td>0.9</td> <td>3.4</td> </tr> <tr> <td>CARBOHYDRATE (g)</td> <td>9.0</td> <td>34</td> </tr> <tr> <td>of which SUGARS (g)</td> <td>1.0</td> <td>3.9</td> </tr> <tr> <td>PROTEIN (g)</td> <td>4.4</td> <td>17</td> </tr> <tr> <td>SALT (g)</td> <td>0.47</td> <td>1.8</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>		NUTRITION INFORMATION per	100g	380g SERVING	ENERGY (kJ)	334	1268	ENERGY (kcal)	79	301	FAT (g)	2.5	9.6	of which SATURATES (g)	0.9	3.4	CARBOHYDRATE (g)	9.0	34	of which SUGARS (g)	1.0	3.9	PROTEIN (g)	4.4	17	SALT (g)	0.47	1.8
NUTRITION INFORMATION per	100g	380g SERVING																											
ENERGY (kJ)	334	1268																											
ENERGY (kcal)	79	301																											
FAT (g)	2.5	9.6																											
of which SATURATES (g)	0.9	3.4																											
CARBOHYDRATE (g)	9.0	34																											
of which SUGARS (g)	1.0	3.9																											
PROTEIN (g)	4.4	17																											
SALT (g)	0.47	1.8																											
Packaging:	Round one compartment Cpet tray sealed with clear Mylar film and labelled Outer Case: Brown Kraft carton, tape sealed and labelled																												
Storage:	Store at -18°C or colder in a clean environment Shelf Life, 15 months from manufacture Do not stack more than 6 cases high on a full pallet. Loose individual products do not stack more than two high and always store inside a container / box. Handle with care as C-pet meal containers become fragile at low temperature and will shatter if dropped / mishandled.																												
Delivery:	Deliver at temperature of -18°C or colder																												
Preparation:	Prepare according to the heating guidelines / instructions on the product label. Remember these are guidelines only. HEAT FROM FROZEN <i>Microwave:</i> Heat at 800w for 5-7 minutes <i>Conventional Oven:</i> Place in a pre-heated oven, 150°C for 40-45 minutes. HEAT MEAL TO CORE TEMPERATURE OF MINIMUM $+75^{\circ}\text{C}$ Once heated, do not re heat.																												
Name:	Position:	Signature / Date:																											

FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Product: Allergen Aware Level 4 Pureed Hearty Chicken Casserole (in Onion Gravy with Potato Mash, Peas and Root Vegetables)																													
Issue No. & By: 2 / LF	Reason for Issue: Updated – texture description	Issue Date: 18.03.19																											
Code: GLP05 Simply Puree Ltd	Pack Size: 380g / Indi Portion Size: 380g	Case: 12 per case Or in Mix Case																											
Description:	Hearty Chicken casserole served with peas and root vegetables, pureed and reshaped, and served with potato mash and rich onion gravy.																												
Ingredients:	Water, chicken (16%), peas (13%) (rehydrated processed pea, water, sugar, salt, colours: copper chlorophyllin, carotenes), root vegetables (12%)(parsnip, carrots, swede), Potato (6%), potato (potato, sunflower oil, dextrose), onion, tomato, leek, modified maize starch, rapeseed oil, methyl cellulose, salt, green chilli, gravy browning (water, colour: E150c, salt). Allergy Advice None present.																												
Quality Standards:	Organoleptic: (when handled in accordance with recommended instructions) Appearance / Colour: Very light brown pureed meal with pureed green and pale orange vegetables and smooth potato shapes Flavour: Traditional English Style Texture: Level 4 Pureed Microbial Standard: TVC, target below 10 ³ , maximum acceptable 10 ⁵ Microbial standards available for Coliforms, Salmonella, Staphylococcus Aureus and Listeria Metal Detection: Fe 1.8mm, Non Fe 3mm, SS 4mm																												
Nutritional Data:	<table border="0"> <tr> <td>NUTRITION INFORMATION per</td> <td>100g</td> <td>380g SERVING</td> </tr> <tr> <td>ENERGY (kJ)</td> <td>316</td> <td>1200</td> </tr> <tr> <td>ENERGY (kcal)</td> <td>75</td> <td>286</td> </tr> <tr> <td>FAT (g)</td> <td>2.2</td> <td>8.2</td> </tr> <tr> <td>of which SATURATES (g)</td> <td>0.4</td> <td>1.5</td> </tr> <tr> <td>CARBOHYDRATE (g)</td> <td>8.9</td> <td>34</td> </tr> <tr> <td>of which SUGARS (g)</td> <td>1.0</td> <td>3.9</td> </tr> <tr> <td>PROTEIN (g)</td> <td>4.4</td> <td>17</td> </tr> <tr> <td>SALT (g)</td> <td>0.39</td> <td>1.5</td> </tr> </table>		NUTRITION INFORMATION per	100g	380g SERVING	ENERGY (kJ)	316	1200	ENERGY (kcal)	75	286	FAT (g)	2.2	8.2	of which SATURATES (g)	0.4	1.5	CARBOHYDRATE (g)	8.9	34	of which SUGARS (g)	1.0	3.9	PROTEIN (g)	4.4	17	SALT (g)	0.39	1.5
NUTRITION INFORMATION per	100g	380g SERVING																											
ENERGY (kJ)	316	1200																											
ENERGY (kcal)	75	286																											
FAT (g)	2.2	8.2																											
of which SATURATES (g)	0.4	1.5																											
CARBOHYDRATE (g)	8.9	34																											
of which SUGARS (g)	1.0	3.9																											
PROTEIN (g)	4.4	17																											
SALT (g)	0.39	1.5																											
Packaging:	Round one compartment Cpet tray sealed with clear Mylar film and labelled Outer Case: Brown Kraft carton, tape sealed and labelled																												
Storage:	Store at –18 ° C or colder in a clean environment Shelf Life, 15 months from manufacture Do not stack more than 6 cases high on a full pallet. Loose individual products do not stack more than two high and always store inside a container / box. Handle with care as C-pet meal containers become fragile at low temperature and will shatter if dropped / mishandled.																												
Delivery:	Deliver at temperature of –15 °C or colder																												
Preparation:	Prepare according to the heating guidelines / instructions on the product label. Remember these are guidelines only. HEAT FROM FROZEN <i>Microwave:</i> Heat at 800w for 5-7 minutes <i>Conventional Oven:</i> Place in a pre-heated oven, 150 °C for 40-45 minutes. HEAT MEAL TO CORE TEMPERATURE OF MINIMUM +75 °C Once heated, do not re heat.																												
Name:	Position:	Signature / Date:																											

FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Product: Allergen Aware Level 4 Pureed Hearty Beef Casserole (with Onion Gravy, Mashed Potatoes, Peas and Root Vegetables)																													
Issue No. & By: 2 / LF	Reason for Issue: Updated – texture description	Issue Date: 18.03.19																											
Code: GLP06 Simply Puree Ltd	Pack Size: 380g / Indi Portion Size: 380g	Case: 12 per case																											
Description:	Pureed Beef Casserole with onion gravy, served with peas and root vegetables pureed and reshaped, and served with smooth potato mash.																												
Ingredients:	Water, beef (19%), peas (13%) (rehydrated processed pea, water, sugar, salt, colours: copper chlorophyllin, carotenes), root vegetables (12%)(parsnip, carrots, swede), Potato (6%), potato (potato, sunflower oil, dextrose), onion, leek, modified maize starch, rapeseed oil, tomato, methyl cellulose, salt, green chilli, gravy browning (water, colour: E150c, salt). Allergy Advice None Present.																												
Quality Standards:	Organoleptic: (when handled in accordance with recommended instructions) Appearance / Colour: Brown pureed meal with pureed green and pale orange vegetables and smooth potato shapes Flavour: Traditional Beef Casserole with smooth mash Texture: Level 4 Pureed Microbial Standard: TVC, target below 10 ³ , maximum acceptable 10 ⁵ Microbial standards available for Coliforms, Salmonella, Staphylococcus Aureus and Listeria Metal Detection: Fe 1.8mm, Non Fe 3mm, SS 4mm																												
Nutritional Data:	<table border="0"> <thead> <tr> <th>NUTRITION INFORMATION per</th> <th>100g</th> <th>380g SERVING</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>ENERGY (kJ)</td> <td>317</td> <td>1206</td> </tr> <tr> <td>ENERGY (kcal)</td> <td>75</td> <td>286</td> </tr> <tr> <td>FAT (g)</td> <td>1.5</td> <td>5.8</td> </tr> <tr> <td>of which SATURATES (g)</td> <td>0.3</td> <td>1.1</td> </tr> <tr> <td>CARBOHYDRATE (g)</td> <td>9.2</td> <td>35</td> </tr> <tr> <td>of which SUGARS (g)</td> <td>1.1</td> <td>4.2</td> </tr> <tr> <td>PROTEIN (g)</td> <td>5.5</td> <td>21</td> </tr> <tr> <td>SALT (g)</td> <td>0.44</td> <td>1.7</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>		NUTRITION INFORMATION per	100g	380g SERVING	ENERGY (kJ)	317	1206	ENERGY (kcal)	75	286	FAT (g)	1.5	5.8	of which SATURATES (g)	0.3	1.1	CARBOHYDRATE (g)	9.2	35	of which SUGARS (g)	1.1	4.2	PROTEIN (g)	5.5	21	SALT (g)	0.44	1.7
NUTRITION INFORMATION per	100g	380g SERVING																											
ENERGY (kJ)	317	1206																											
ENERGY (kcal)	75	286																											
FAT (g)	1.5	5.8																											
of which SATURATES (g)	0.3	1.1																											
CARBOHYDRATE (g)	9.2	35																											
of which SUGARS (g)	1.1	4.2																											
PROTEIN (g)	5.5	21																											
SALT (g)	0.44	1.7																											
Packaging:	Round one compartment Cpet tray sealed with clear Mylar film and labelled Outer Case: Brown Kraft carton, tape sealed and labelled																												
Storage:	Store at –18 °C or colder in a clean environment Shelf Life, 15 months from manufacture Do not stack more than 6 cases high on a full pallet. Loose individual products do not stack more than two high and always store inside a container / box. Handle with care as C-pet meal containers become fragile at low temperature and will shatter if dropped / mishandled.																												
Delivery:	Deliver at temperature of –15 °C or colder																												
Preparation:	Prepare according to the heating guidelines / instructions on the product label. Remember these are guidelines only. HEAT FROM FROZEN <i>Microwave:</i> Heat at 800w for 5-7 minutes <i>Conventional Oven:</i> Place in a pre-heated oven, 150 °C for 40-45 minutes. HEAT MEAL TO CORE TEMPERATURE OF MINIMUM +75 °C Once heated, do not re heat.																												
Name:	Position:	Signature / Date:																											

FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Product: Allergen Aware Level 4 Pureed Chickpea Stew (in Tomato Sauce with Mash Potato, Peas and Root Vegetable)																													
Issue No. & By: 2/ LF	Reason for Issue: Updated – texture description	Issue Date: 18.03.19																											
Code: GLP07 Simply Puree	Pack Size: 380g Portion Size: 380g	Case: 12 per case																											
Description:	Pureed Chickpea stew in tomato sauce, served with peas and root vegetables pureed and reshaped, and served with smooth mashed potato.																												
Ingredients:	Water, peas (13%) (rehydrated processed pea, water, sugar, salt, colours: copper chlorophyllin, carotenes), root vegetables (12%) (parsnip, carrots, swede), chick peas (9%), Potato (6%), potato (potato, sunflower oil, dextrose), tomato, onion, spinach, modified maize starch, rapeseed oil, methyl cellulose, salt, green chilli pepper. Allergy Advice None present.																												
Quality Standards:	Organoleptic: (when handled in accordance with recommended instructions) Appearance / Colour: Orangy pureed meal with pureed green and pale orange vegetables and smooth potato shapes Flavour: Vegetable and tomato flavour with smooth mash Texture: Level 4 Pureed Microbial Standard: TVC, target below 10 ³ , maximum acceptable 10 ⁵ Microbial standards available for Coliforms, Salmonella, Staphylococcus Aureus and Listeria Metal Detection: Fe 1.8mm, Non Fe 3mm, SS 4mm																												
Nutritional Data	<table border="0"> <thead> <tr> <th>NUTRITION INFORMATION per</th> <th>100g</th> <th>380g SERVING</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>ENERGY (kJ)</td> <td>292</td> <td>1109</td> </tr> <tr> <td>ENERGY (kcal)</td> <td>69</td> <td>263</td> </tr> <tr> <td>FAT (g)</td> <td>1.0</td> <td>3.9</td> </tr> <tr> <td>of which SATURATES (g)</td> <td>0</td> <td>0.4</td> </tr> <tr> <td>CARBOHYDRATE (g)</td> <td>12</td> <td>44</td> </tr> <tr> <td>of which SUGARS (g)</td> <td>1.4</td> <td>5.3</td> </tr> <tr> <td>PROTEIN (g)</td> <td>2.3</td> <td>8.7</td> </tr> <tr> <td>SALT (g)</td> <td>0.46</td> <td>1.8</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>		NUTRITION INFORMATION per	100g	380g SERVING	ENERGY (kJ)	292	1109	ENERGY (kcal)	69	263	FAT (g)	1.0	3.9	of which SATURATES (g)	0	0.4	CARBOHYDRATE (g)	12	44	of which SUGARS (g)	1.4	5.3	PROTEIN (g)	2.3	8.7	SALT (g)	0.46	1.8
NUTRITION INFORMATION per	100g	380g SERVING																											
ENERGY (kJ)	292	1109																											
ENERGY (kcal)	69	263																											
FAT (g)	1.0	3.9																											
of which SATURATES (g)	0	0.4																											
CARBOHYDRATE (g)	12	44																											
of which SUGARS (g)	1.4	5.3																											
PROTEIN (g)	2.3	8.7																											
SALT (g)	0.46	1.8																											
Packaging:	Round one compartment Cpet tray sealed with clear Mylar film and labelled Outer Case: Brown Kraft carton, tape sealed and labelled																												
Storage:	Store at -18 °C or colder in a clean environment Shelf Life, 15 months from manufacture Do not stack more than 6 cases high on a full pallet. Loose individual products do not stack more than two high and always store inside a container / box. Handle with care as C-pet meal containers become fragile at low temperature and will shatter if dropped / mishandled.																												
Delivery:	Deliver at temperature of -15 °C or colder																												
Preparation:	Prepare according to the heating guidelines / instructions on the product label. Remember these are guidelines only. HEAT FROM FROZEN <i>Microwave:</i> Heat at 800w for 5-7 minutes <i>Conventional Oven:</i> Place in a pre-heated oven, 150 °C for 40-45 minutes. HEAT MEAL TO CORE TEMPERATURE OF MINIMUM +75 °C Once heated, do not re heat.																												
Name:	Position:	Signature / Date:																											